UT Administration of DNH and DD Office of the Deputy Resident Commissioner, U. T OF Dadra and Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu Bhawan, Building No16, Trikendrajit Marg, Chanakyapuri, Delhi- 110021

No.SE/PWD/ESTT/F-30/2011-12/1160

Date 19 .10.2024

ORDER

Shri Dilip Rathod, Assistant Manager, OIDC, Daman is hereby assigned additional charge of Manager, UT Bhawan, Delhi. The said official shall supervise and monitor the Operating Account (Bank Account of all major revenues and expenditures for operations and maintenance of the UT Bhawan, Delhi) managed by the Operating Agency (Ms. Roots Corporation) at UT Bhawan, Chanakyapuri, Delhi. Additionally, he shall assist the O/o Deputy Resident Commissioner, UT Bhawan, in the overall management and supervision of the UT Bhawan, Chanakyapuri, Delhi.

The said official shall hold the additional charge without any extra remuneration till further orders.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Priyanshu Singh)
Deputy Resident Commissioner,
DNH&DD

flingh

To,

All concerned.

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary (PWD), Secretariat, DNH&DD.
- 2. The General Manager, OIDC, Daman.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary, PWD, DNH&DD.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer (PWD), DNH&DD.
- 5. The Director of Accounts, DNH&DD.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Daman.
- 7. PA to Advisor to the Administrator, UT of DNH&DD.
- 8. The Liaison Officer, DNH&DD Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 9. The SIO, NIC, Daman for uploading on the Administration's website
- 10. Office Copy / Guard File.